


 

 
 
 
 
 
 
16 January 2008 
 
Cecil Branson 
645 Carlton St 
Moutain Grove, MO 65711 
 
Dear Mr. Branson: 
 
I am writing because of your past membership in the Palmer Camp #73, SUVCW.  I am 
hoping you can help me in this quest.  I am looking for the artifacts of the camp.  These were 
to be surrendered to the department when the camp dissolved.  Some items are required to 
be turned into the national headquarters. 
 
Personally, I would like to see the camp rejuvenated and rechartered, but need someone in 
the area willing to take that lead.  In the past two years we have successfully started camps in 
Farmington and Canton.  We have one going through the Charter process in Columbia.  We 
are a growing organization in the state and would be willing to help start another camp in your 
area.  However, without local interest I must ask if you know the whereabouts of any of the 
following items. 
 
A lodge/camp structured organization requires that the camps return all camp items once the 
camp has folded to the next level in the organization.  I know no one has previously asked for 
these items, so I must now do so.  Any items owned by the camp (flags, charter, gavel, camp 
commander's badge, etc) must be returned to the Department of Missouri.  All funds, records, 
minutes, etc. are also required to be returned to the department.  If you have any of these or 
know who has them, please let me know by return e-mail or letter using the above information.  
I can make arrangements for the items to be mailed or picked up. 
 
Thank you for your help in this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Walter E. Busch 
Commander 

Department of Missouri 
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War 

Commander 
Walter E. Busch 

PO Box 509, Pilot Knob, MO 63663 

314-630-8407 
wbusch@suvcwmo.og 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
16 January 2008 
 
Clint Dill 
7197 Hwy N 
Moutain Grove, MO 65711 
 
Dear Mr. Dill: 
 
I am writing because of your past membership in the Palmer Camp #73, SUVCW.  I am 
hoping you can help me in this quest.  I am looking for the artifacts of the camp.  These were 
to be surrendered to the department when the camp dissolved.  Some items are required to 
be turned into the national headquarters. 
 
Personally, I would like to see the camp rejuvenated and rechartered, but need someone in 
the area willing to take that lead.  In the past two years we have successfully started camps in 
Farmington and Canton.  We have one going through the Charter process in Columbia.  We 
are a growing organization in the state and would be willing to help start another camp in your 
area.  However, without local interest I must ask if you know the whereabouts of any of the 
following items. 
 
A lodge/camp structured organization requires that the camps return all camp items once the 
camp has folded to the next level in the organization.  I know no one has previously asked for 
these items, so I must now do so.  Any items owned by the camp (flags, charter, gavel, camp 
commander's badge, etc) must be returned to the Department of Missouri.  All funds, records, 
minutes, etc. are also required to be returned to the department.  If you have any of these or 
know who has them, please let me know by return e-mail or letter using the above information.  
I can make arrangements for the items to be mailed or picked up. 
 
Thank you for your help in this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Walter E. Busch 
Commander 

Department of Missouri 
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War 

Commander 
Walter E. Busch 

PO Box 509, Pilot Knob, MO 63663 

314-630-8407 
wbusch@suvcwmo.og 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
16 January 2008 
 
David Coffman 
8447 Outer Rd 
Moutain Grove, MO 65711 
 
Dear Mr. Coffman: 
 
I am writing because of your past membership in the Palmer Camp #73, SUVCW.  I am 
hoping you can help me in this quest.  I am looking for the artifacts of the camp.  These were 
to be surrendered to the department when the camp dissolved.  Some items are required to 
be turned into the national headquarters. 
 
Personally, I would like to see the camp rejuvenated and rechartered, but need someone in 
the area willing to take that lead.  In the past two years we have successfully started camps in 
Farmington and Canton.  We have one going through the Charter process in Columbia.  We 
are a growing organization in the state and would be willing to help start another camp in your 
area.  However, without local interest I must ask if you know the whereabouts of any of the 
following items. 
 
A lodge/camp structured organization requires that the camps return all camp items once the 
camp has folded to the next level in the organization.  I know no one has previously asked for 
these items, so I must now do so.  Any items owned by the camp (flags, charter, gavel, camp 
commander's badge, etc) must be returned to the Department of Missouri.  All funds, records, 
minutes, etc. are also required to be returned to the department.  If you have any of these or 
know who has them, please let me know by return e-mail or letter using the above information.  
I can make arrangements for the items to be mailed or picked up. 
 
Thank you for your help in this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Walter E. Busch 
Commander 

Department of Missouri 
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War 

Commander 
Walter E. Busch 

PO Box 509, Pilot Knob, MO 63663 

314-630-8407 
wbusch@suvcwmo.og 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
16 January 2008 
 
DeWayne Graham 
PO Box 126 
Moutain Grove, MO 65711 
 
Dear Mr. Graham: 
 
I am writing because of your past membership in the Palmer Camp #73, SUVCW.  I am 
hoping you can help me in this quest.  I am looking for the artifacts of the camp.  These were 
to be surrendered to the department when the camp dissolved.  Some items are required to 
be turned into the national headquarters. 
 
Personally, I would like to see the camp rejuvenated and rechartered, but need someone in 
the area willing to take that lead.  In the past two years we have successfully started camps in 
Farmington and Canton.  We have one going through the Charter process in Columbia.  We 
are a growing organization in the state and would be willing to help start another camp in your 
area.  However, without local interest I must ask if you know the whereabouts of any of the 
following items. 
 
A lodge/camp structured organization requires that the camps return all camp items once the 
camp has folded to the next level in the organization.  I know no one has previously asked for 
these items, so I must now do so.  Any items owned by the camp (flags, charter, gavel, camp 
commander's badge, etc) must be returned to the Department of Missouri.  All funds, records, 
minutes, etc. are also required to be returned to the department.  If you have any of these or 
know who has them, please let me know by return e-mail or letter using the above information.  
I can make arrangements for the items to be mailed or picked up. 
 
Thank you for your help in this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Walter E. Busch 
Commander 

Department of Missouri 
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War 

Commander 
Walter E. Busch 

PO Box 509, Pilot Knob, MO 63663 

314-630-8407 
wbusch@suvcwmo.og 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
16 January 2008 
 
Robert Caudle 
404 Lydell St 
Moutain Grove, MO 65711 
 
Dear Mr. Caudle: 
 
I am writing because of your past membership in the Palmer Camp #73, SUVCW.  I am 
hoping you can help me in this quest.  I am looking for the artifacts of the camp.  These were 
to be surrendered to the department when the camp dissolved.  Some items are required to 
be turned into the national headquarters. 
 
Personally, I would like to see the camp rejuvenated and rechartered, but need someone in 
the area willing to take that lead.  In the past two years we have successfully started camps in 
Farmington and Canton.  We have one going through the Charter process in Columbia.  We 
are a growing organization in the state and would be willing to help start another camp in your 
area.  However, without local interest I must ask if you know the whereabouts of any of the 
following items. 
 
A lodge/camp structured organization requires that the camps return all camp items once the 
camp has folded to the next level in the organization.  I know no one has previously asked for 
these items, so I must now do so.  Any items owned by the camp (flags, charter, gavel, camp 
commander's badge, etc) must be returned to the Department of Missouri.  All funds, records, 
minutes, etc. are also required to be returned to the department.  If you have any of these or 
know who has them, please let me know by return e-mail or letter using the above information.  
I can make arrangements for the items to be mailed or picked up. 
 
Thank you for your help in this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Walter E. Busch 
Commander 

Department of Missouri 
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War 

Commander 
Walter E. Busch 

PO Box 509, Pilot Knob, MO 63663 

314-630-8407 
wbusch@suvcwmo.og 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
16 January 2008 
 
Scotty Ray Allen 
114 West Pen 
Mansfield, MO 65704 
 
Dear Mr. Allen: 
 
I am writing because of your past membership in the Palmer Camp #73, SUVCW.  I am 
hoping you can help me in this quest.  I am looking for the artifacts of the camp.  These were 
to be surrendered to the department when the camp dissolved.  Some items are required to 
be turned into the national headquarters. 
 
Personally, I would like to see the camp rejuvenated and rechartered, but need someone in 
the area willing to take that lead.  In the past two years we have successfully started camps in 
Farmington and Canton.  We have one going through the Charter process in Columbia.  We 
are a growing organization in the state and would be willing to help start another camp in your 
area.  However, without local interest I must ask if you know the whereabouts of any of the 
following items. 
 
A lodge/camp structured organization requires that the camps return all camp items once the 
camp has folded to the next level in the organization.  I know no one has previously asked for 
these items, so I must now do so.  Any items owned by the camp (flags, charter, gavel, camp 
commander's badge, etc) must be returned to the Department of Missouri.  All funds, records, 
minutes, etc. are also required to be returned to the department.  If you have any of these or 
know who has them, please let me know by return e-mail or letter using the above information.  
I can make arrangements for the items to be mailed or picked up. 
 
Thank you for your help in this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Walter E. Busch 
Commander 

Department of Missouri 
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War 

Commander 
Walter E. Busch 

PO Box 509, Pilot Knob, MO 63663 

314-630-8407 
wbusch@suvcwmo.og 
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authorization will be rescinded and a new application for a Camp Charter must be submitted.
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16 January 2008 
 
Cecil Branson 
645 Carlton St 
Moutain Grove, MO 65711 
 
Dear Mr. Branson: 
 
I am writing because of your past membership in the Palmer Camp #73, SUVCW.  I am 
hoping you can help me in this quest.  I am looking for the artifacts of the camp.  These were 
to be surrendered to the department when the camp dissolved.  Some items are required to 
be turned into the national headquarters. 
 
Personally, I would like to see the camp rejuvenated and rechartered, but need someone in 
the area willing to take that lead.  In the past two years we have successfully started camps in 
Farmington and Canton.  We have one going through the Charter process in Columbia.  We 
are a growing organization in the state and would be willing to help start another camp in your 
area.  However, without local interest I must ask if you know the whereabouts of any of the 
following items. 
 
A lodge/camp structured organization requires that the camps return all camp items once the 
camp has folded to the next level in the organization.  I know no one has previously asked for 
these items, so I must now do so.  Any items owned by the camp (flags, charter, gavel, camp 
commander's badge, etc) must be returned to the Department of Missouri.  All funds, records, 
minutes, etc. are also required to be returned to the department.  If you have any of these or 
know who has them, please let me know by return e-mail or letter using the above information.  
I can make arrangements for the items to be mailed or picked up. 
 
Thank you for your help in this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Walter E. Busch 
Commander 

Department of Missouri 
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War 

Commander 
Walter E. Busch 

PO Box 509, Pilot Knob, MO 63663 

314-630-8407 
wbusch@suvcwmo.og 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
16 January 2008 
 
Clint Dill 
7197 Hwy N 
Moutain Grove, MO 65711 
 
Dear Mr. Dill: 
 
I am writing because of your past membership in the Palmer Camp #73, SUVCW.  I am 
hoping you can help me in this quest.  I am looking for the artifacts of the camp.  These were 
to be surrendered to the department when the camp dissolved.  Some items are required to 
be turned into the national headquarters. 
 
Personally, I would like to see the camp rejuvenated and rechartered, but need someone in 
the area willing to take that lead.  In the past two years we have successfully started camps in 
Farmington and Canton.  We have one going through the Charter process in Columbia.  We 
are a growing organization in the state and would be willing to help start another camp in your 
area.  However, without local interest I must ask if you know the whereabouts of any of the 
following items. 
 
A lodge/camp structured organization requires that the camps return all camp items once the 
camp has folded to the next level in the organization.  I know no one has previously asked for 
these items, so I must now do so.  Any items owned by the camp (flags, charter, gavel, camp 
commander's badge, etc) must be returned to the Department of Missouri.  All funds, records, 
minutes, etc. are also required to be returned to the department.  If you have any of these or 
know who has them, please let me know by return e-mail or letter using the above information.  
I can make arrangements for the items to be mailed or picked up. 
 
Thank you for your help in this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Walter E. Busch 
Commander 

Department of Missouri 
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War 

Commander 
Walter E. Busch 

PO Box 509, Pilot Knob, MO 63663 

314-630-8407 
wbusch@suvcwmo.og 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
16 January 2008 
 
David Coffman 
8447 Outer Rd 
Moutain Grove, MO 65711 
 
Dear Mr. Coffman: 
 
I am writing because of your past membership in the Palmer Camp #73, SUVCW.  I am 
hoping you can help me in this quest.  I am looking for the artifacts of the camp.  These were 
to be surrendered to the department when the camp dissolved.  Some items are required to 
be turned into the national headquarters. 
 
Personally, I would like to see the camp rejuvenated and rechartered, but need someone in 
the area willing to take that lead.  In the past two years we have successfully started camps in 
Farmington and Canton.  We have one going through the Charter process in Columbia.  We 
are a growing organization in the state and would be willing to help start another camp in your 
area.  However, without local interest I must ask if you know the whereabouts of any of the 
following items. 
 
A lodge/camp structured organization requires that the camps return all camp items once the 
camp has folded to the next level in the organization.  I know no one has previously asked for 
these items, so I must now do so.  Any items owned by the camp (flags, charter, gavel, camp 
commander's badge, etc) must be returned to the Department of Missouri.  All funds, records, 
minutes, etc. are also required to be returned to the department.  If you have any of these or 
know who has them, please let me know by return e-mail or letter using the above information.  
I can make arrangements for the items to be mailed or picked up. 
 
Thank you for your help in this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Walter E. Busch 
Commander 

Department of Missouri 
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War 

Commander 
Walter E. Busch 

PO Box 509, Pilot Knob, MO 63663 

314-630-8407 
wbusch@suvcwmo.og 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
16 January 2008 
 
DeWayne Graham 
PO Box 126 
Moutain Grove, MO 65711 
 
Dear Mr. Graham: 
 
I am writing because of your past membership in the Palmer Camp #73, SUVCW.  I am 
hoping you can help me in this quest.  I am looking for the artifacts of the camp.  These were 
to be surrendered to the department when the camp dissolved.  Some items are required to 
be turned into the national headquarters. 
 
Personally, I would like to see the camp rejuvenated and rechartered, but need someone in 
the area willing to take that lead.  In the past two years we have successfully started camps in 
Farmington and Canton.  We have one going through the Charter process in Columbia.  We 
are a growing organization in the state and would be willing to help start another camp in your 
area.  However, without local interest I must ask if you know the whereabouts of any of the 
following items. 
 
A lodge/camp structured organization requires that the camps return all camp items once the 
camp has folded to the next level in the organization.  I know no one has previously asked for 
these items, so I must now do so.  Any items owned by the camp (flags, charter, gavel, camp 
commander's badge, etc) must be returned to the Department of Missouri.  All funds, records, 
minutes, etc. are also required to be returned to the department.  If you have any of these or 
know who has them, please let me know by return e-mail or letter using the above information.  
I can make arrangements for the items to be mailed or picked up. 
 
Thank you for your help in this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Walter E. Busch 
Commander 

Department of Missouri 
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War 

Commander 
Walter E. Busch 

PO Box 509, Pilot Knob, MO 63663 

314-630-8407 
wbusch@suvcwmo.og 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
16 January 2008 
 
Robert Caudle 
404 Lydell St 
Moutain Grove, MO 65711 
 
Dear Mr. Caudle: 
 
I am writing because of your past membership in the Palmer Camp #73, SUVCW.  I am 
hoping you can help me in this quest.  I am looking for the artifacts of the camp.  These were 
to be surrendered to the department when the camp dissolved.  Some items are required to 
be turned into the national headquarters. 
 
Personally, I would like to see the camp rejuvenated and rechartered, but need someone in 
the area willing to take that lead.  In the past two years we have successfully started camps in 
Farmington and Canton.  We have one going through the Charter process in Columbia.  We 
are a growing organization in the state and would be willing to help start another camp in your 
area.  However, without local interest I must ask if you know the whereabouts of any of the 
following items. 
 
A lodge/camp structured organization requires that the camps return all camp items once the 
camp has folded to the next level in the organization.  I know no one has previously asked for 
these items, so I must now do so.  Any items owned by the camp (flags, charter, gavel, camp 
commander's badge, etc) must be returned to the Department of Missouri.  All funds, records, 
minutes, etc. are also required to be returned to the department.  If you have any of these or 
know who has them, please let me know by return e-mail or letter using the above information.  
I can make arrangements for the items to be mailed or picked up. 
 
Thank you for your help in this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Walter E. Busch 
Commander 

Department of Missouri 
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War 

Commander 
Walter E. Busch 

PO Box 509, Pilot Knob, MO 63663 

314-630-8407 
wbusch@suvcwmo.og 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
16 January 2008 
 
Scotty Ray Allen 
114 West Pen 
Mansfield, MO 65704 
 
Dear Mr. Allen: 
 
I am writing because of your past membership in the Palmer Camp #73, SUVCW.  I am 
hoping you can help me in this quest.  I am looking for the artifacts of the camp.  These were 
to be surrendered to the department when the camp dissolved.  Some items are required to 
be turned into the national headquarters. 
 
Personally, I would like to see the camp rejuvenated and rechartered, but need someone in 
the area willing to take that lead.  In the past two years we have successfully started camps in 
Farmington and Canton.  We have one going through the Charter process in Columbia.  We 
are a growing organization in the state and would be willing to help start another camp in your 
area.  However, without local interest I must ask if you know the whereabouts of any of the 
following items. 
 
A lodge/camp structured organization requires that the camps return all camp items once the 
camp has folded to the next level in the organization.  I know no one has previously asked for 
these items, so I must now do so.  Any items owned by the camp (flags, charter, gavel, camp 
commander's badge, etc) must be returned to the Department of Missouri.  All funds, records, 
minutes, etc. are also required to be returned to the department.  If you have any of these or 
know who has them, please let me know by return e-mail or letter using the above information.  
I can make arrangements for the items to be mailed or picked up. 
 
Thank you for your help in this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Walter E. Busch 
Commander 

Department of Missouri 
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War 

Commander 
Walter E. Busch 

PO Box 509, Pilot Knob, MO 63663 

314-630-8407 
wbusch@suvcwmo.og 
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ol,rn T.oA t Z_crul

ro: vern s r., rr- l€- r^e y r c . DEPARTMENT COMMAI\DE&

DE,ARTMENT o, il i s s ou.i , soNs oF rrMoN vETERA^rs oF TrE cryr,, wAR

SIR:

PERIVIEION IS REQUESTED TO ORGAIVZE A CAMP OF THE SONS OF T]hTION VETERANS OF THE CTVIL WAR TO

BE LocATED Ar Ha rr u . /l< ^ rrrE srATE o* /4 t S Sr. qr i

REQTIESTED CAMP NAI,IE C O I -R , B. 
.i?^ 

/ ,.4 
"N 

SUGGESTED CAMP NO. 73

8e Cr.Jk

Cemp Orguizrr's Signeturc

4o 4 Ly n d" lI si-.
Address

tnlrq.r)ratur Croue, tsScruri
City, State ndZip

Clrce 4 r 67
/rrlaou. $z,s,ao

@1995, Sons of Union Veterans of the CiMl War, a corporation

6 S 7t I



RECEIVED

" koo-r-
DISAPPROVEI)

cAMp*r* 73 AppRovED

DISAPPROVEI)

.ARY 
FOR TIIE DEPART}IEM OT

DEPARTMENT CoMMANDER APPRovED THIS REQTIEsT o* W
FORWARDED TO TITE NATIONAL SECRBTARY FOR ACTION ON TIIIS ,Z'.^ OI,Y
o* 4#"tt rul-D pARrMENr 

'ECRETAR'OF TIIE DEPARTMEXT OI

RETURI\IED TO TTIE CAMP ORGAIYTZER FOR FURTHER WORK

DIRECTIONS FOR FILLING OUT FORM 23

Ttvo copies of this form are to be forvarded to the Department secretary of the Department where the newcamp is to be formed. An additional copy shourd t" ,.t"irua irio" camp organizer.

when this form is lilled out , the camp organizer will have the names and addresses of the prospectivemembers for the new Camp. Tney should Iecide on the or_", l,o""tion and number for the new Camp.
ASSOCIATES cannot sisn a Camn Charter.

;rhffi:" 
organizing the camp signs his name and address at the bottom of the form in the space

The form is then sent to the Department secretary for his action and action by the DepartmentCommander and then forwarded to the National Secretary.

organizational meetings and election of oflicers cannot be hetd until the camp organization Authorizationhas been issued by the Department Commander.



Fm 23 l2

w $ons0f Unlonhhl,arrsof the0lvll ftlar
CAMP ORGANIZATION AUTHORIZATION

Be it known tn^t B.^ L C.a u d le- is hereby authorized to organize

a Camp ofThe Sons ofUnionVeterans ofthe Civit Wrr rt H e rf V rLle, A t'5 S cs ctf't
by the DEPARTMENT or t{i t 5 S O utU^i

to be in effect from tne 7 FD ary t fl4fcU 200-l-
and to remain in effect untit the / b -l Aay of 4 a, pp 2OO.

The purpme of the Camp Organization Authorization is as follows:

l. Hold organizational meetings for the purpose of electing temporary Camp Oflicers

2. Recruit members, effect transfers, etc. into the propmed Camp.

3. Prepare the necessary papervork to complete the application for a Camp Charter.

All of the necessary paperrork that has been outlined on the check off sheet furnished by the
National Secretary must be completed prior to the expiration date of this authorization and
submitted through channels to the National Secretary.

If the above has not been completed within the above specified dates, then the Camp
authorization will be rescinded and a new application for a Camp Charter must be submitted.

Department Commander

3 a ^ oo/
lt^t"

Cost ofArms ofahc Soos ofUnion V€t€rails ofthe Gvil Wr

@t ggS, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, a corporation



GENERAL ORDERS NO. 13 

SERIES 2002-2003

ROBERT E. GRIM, COMMANDER-IN-CHIEF

5367 STATE ROUTE 72 SOUTH

SABINA, OH 45169-9425

937-584-4622

SUVCINC@aol.com

1. A request has been received from Don Palmer, Commander, Department of Missouri, to approve 

the acceptance of  the surrender of the charter of the Col. R. B. Palmer Camp No. 73.

2. The membership of the aforementioned camp has fallen below five members and the camp has 

requested permission to surrender it’s charter.   Approval of this request is hereby granted. 

3. Pursuant to Regulations Chapter 1, Article 1, Section 4  all past and present camp officers of  the 

above said camp are to turn over to the Department of Missouri  any and all properties of said camp 

including but not limited to the camp charter and all funds, bank accounts, and holdings belonging to 

aforementioned camp.

Ordered this Sixteenth Day of March, 2003.

By Order of:

Commander-in-Chief

Robert E. Grim

Attest:

Edward Krieser, PCinC

National Secretary

Page 1 of 1SUVCW--General Orders No. 13 of 2002-2003

3/23/2017http://suvcw.org/go/go13-02.htm
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